

8th July, 2024
(D/L No.29)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

FAT 178 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Versus
Mitali Datta

Mr. Subhabrata Datta,
Mr. Manoj Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Aranya Saha

... for the appellant.

1. For effecting service on the respondent and filing affidavit of service, the matter is adjourned for one week.
2. List this matter under the same heading on 15.07.2024.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)