

D/L.61.
December 9, 2024.
MNS.

FAT No. 178 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Datta

Mr. Asoke Kumar Banerjee,
Mr. Subhabrata Datta,
Mr. Manoj Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Aranya Saha

... for the appellant.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick

...for the respondent/applicant.

Re : CAN 2 of 2024

1. An affidavit-of-assets filed by the applicant/wife/respondent today be kept on record.
2. The appellant/husband/opposite party shall file his affidavit-in-opposition to CAN 2 of 2024, along with his affidavit-of-assets, within a week from date.
3. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.
4. The matter shall next be listed on December 23, 2024 under the heading "Application".

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)