

AD-31
Ct No.16
23.12.2024
(SSS)

FAT 178 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Datta

Mr. Asoke Banerjee,
Mr. Subhabrata Datta,
Mr. Manoj Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Aranya Saha

.....For the Appellant.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick

.....For the Applicant.

1. The affidavit of assets of the applicant/wife as well as her affidavit-in-reply, along with the affidavit of assets and affidavit-in-opposition of the husband, are taken on record.

2. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant/husband submits that due to bona fide inadvertence, the disclosures regarding the bank accounts and the balances therein of the appellant/husband have not been made a part of the affidavit of assets of the husband. Learned Senior Counsel submits that the said documents shall be

produced by way of a supplementary affidavit by tomorrow.

3. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent/wife submits that the respondent/wife did not get an opportunity to file any rejoinder to the affidavit of assets of the husband since the same was served on the learned Advocate for the wife only very recently.

4. Be that as it may, the appellant/opposite party/husband shall file a supplementary affidavit to his affidavit of assets disclosing the bank statements/details of bank accounts of the husband by tomorrow and serve a copy thereof on the learned Advocate for the respondent/wife also by tomorrow.

5. Composite rejoinder, if any, to the affidavit of assets of the husband as well as the supplementary affidavit of the husband shall be filed by the wife within January 10, 2025. The application shall be listed for hearing on January 13, 2025.

6. In the meantime, the appellant/husband shall make a lump sum payment of an ad hoc alimony of Rs.1,00,000/- to the respondent/wife within a fortnight from date. To facilitate such payment, the learned Advocate for the respondent/wife shall disclose the particulars of the bank account of the respondent/wife to his counterpart appearing for the appellant/husband by tomorrow. The payment of

Rs.1,00,000/- as directed above shall be made by direct transfer to the said account.

7. It is made clear that the said amount is directed merely on a tentative basis and shall not be to the prejudice of the contentions of either of the parties at the final hearing of the application.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)