

23.04.2026
Item No.51
Court No.37
CHC

In The High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FAT/178/2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Datta

Mr. Ashoke Banerjee, Senior Advocate
Mr. Subhabrata Datta, Advocate
Mr. Manoj Kr. Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Aranya Saha, Advocate
...for the appellant

1. Appeal is directed against the judgment and order dated June 10, 2024. Subject-matter of the appeal falls within the determination of the coordinate Bench. Only urgent matters of such determination are before us.
2. Court is informed that, prayer for early hearing of the appeal was made on behalf of the appellant and that the same was not allowed.
3. Parties are bound by the finding as to urgency so returned by the co-ordinate Bench. There is no material change in circumstances subsequent thereto.
4. There subsists an order dated March 9, 2026 passed by the co-ordinate Bench.
5. We do not find any ground to take up the appeal on an urgent basis.
6. FAT/178/2024 will appear before the regular Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)