

AD-20
Ct No.16
02.07.2026
TN

FAT 178 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Datta

Mr. Subhabrata Datta,
Mr. Aranya Saha,
Mr. Manoj Kr. Ghosh

....for the appellant

Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Ms. Tamoghna Pramanick

.....for the respondent

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the appellant/husband has not paid the entire amount of maintenance due to the respondent/wife in terms of the previous order of this Court.
2. It is a settled principle of law that an appeal is not disposed of, if at the behest of a spouse, if such spouse has not paid the due arrears of alimony.
3. However, at this juncture, learned counsel for the appellant/husband denies such allegations.
4. Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant/husband is requested to furnish documents, with prior copies to the learned Advocate for the respondent, to indicate that full payment of the alimony as directed by this Court has been made by the appellant to the respondent.
5. The matter shall next be listed under the same heading on July 08, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)