

6th August,
2026
(AK)
14

F.A.T 178 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Ashoke Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhabrata Datta
Mr. Manoj Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Aranya Saha

....for the appellant.

Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Tamaghna Pramanick

...for the respondent.

1. Affidavit-of-compliance filed in court today be kept on record.
2. From the same, it transpires that the arrears of alimony has already been cleared by the appellant/husband.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent agrees to the same and submits that such payments were made only after the previous order of this Court.
4. Be that as it may, since the appellant/husband has cleared off the arrears of alimony, there cannot be any impediment in taking up the appeal itself for hearing.
5. Heard in part.

6. For further hearing, let the matter be listed on August 13, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)