

21st August,
2026
(AK)
16

F.A.T 178 of 2024

Sudip Datta @ Sudip Kumar Datta
Vs.
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Asoke Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhabrata Datta
Mr. Manoj Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Aranya Saha

....for the appellant.

Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Tamaghna Pramanick

...for the respondent.

1. Heard in part.
2. For further hearing, let the matter be listed on
September 18, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)